CH \$740.00 413722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363956

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC (as successor to General Electric Capital Corporation) | | 11/25/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PDR NETWORK, LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 5 Paragon Drive | |
| City: | Montvale | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07645 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | PDR, LLC (F/K/A PDR II PURCHASER LLC) | |
| Street Address: | 5 Paragon Drive | |
| City: | Montvale | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07645 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | PDR DISTRIBUTION, LLC | |
| Street Address: | 5 Paragon Drive | |
| City: | Montvale | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07645 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCES, LLC (F/K/A PDR II HOLDCO LLC) | |
| Street Address: | 5 Paragon Drive | |
| City: | Montvale | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07645 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | LDM GROUP, L.L.C. | |
| Street Address: | 5 Paragon Drive | |
| | TB A DEM A DV | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0238

| City: | Montvale | |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07645 | |
| Entity Type: | ntity Type: CORPORATION: MISSOURI | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4137229 | INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH |
| Registration Number: | 4211749 | ECOPAY |
| Registration Number: | 3916887 | CAREHEALTH |
| Registration Number: | 3916891 | CAREPHONE |
| Registration Number: | 3916893 | COMPLIANCE360º |
| Registration Number: | 3910215 | SCRIPTGUIDERTV |
| Registration Number: | 4047448 | BEHAVIOR BASED PRESCRIPTION MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3691053 | LDM GROUP, LLC |
| Registration Number: | 3621496 | CONNECTSYS |
| Registration Number: | 3618122 | LDM GROUP INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH |
| Registration Number: | 3178258 | CAREPOINTS |
| Registration Number: | 3077819 | SCRIPTGUIDE |
| Registration Number: | 4119750 | PHARMEHR |
| Registration Number: | 4115444 | PDR NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 3783654 | PDRHEALTH PHYSICIANS' DESKTOP REFERENCE |
| Registration Number: | 3547340 | PDR ON-DEMAND |
| Registration Number: | 3109266 | PDRXPRESS |
| Registration Number: | 3182638 | PDR CONCISE PRESCRIBING GUIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2640961 | MOBILEPDR |
| Registration Number: | 2567769 | PDR.NET |
| Registration Number: | 2035094 | THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HE |
| Registration Number: | 1909957 | PDR FAMILY GUIDES |
| Registration Number: | 1908218 | PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE |
| Registration Number: | 1908219 | PDR |
| Registration Number: | 1909784 | POCKET PDR |
| Registration Number: | 1811534 | PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS |
| Registration Number: | 0686664 | PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE |
| Registration Number: | 0626997 | PDR |
| Registration Number: | 0626998 | PHYSICIANS DESK REFERENCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2123108007 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0239

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8418

Email: Juan.Arias@Weil.com

Correspondent Name: Steven LePorin

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | STEVEN LEPORIN 35899.0293 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Steven LePorin |
| SIGNATURE: | /Steven LePorin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/28/2015 |

Total Attachments: 16

source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page6.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page7.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page8.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page8.tif

source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page9.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page10.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page11.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page12.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page13.tif

source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page14.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page15.tif source=PDR - IP Release (Execution Version)#page16.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0240

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of November 25, 2015 and granted by **HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC** (as successor to General Electric Capital Corporation) (the "Collateral Agent"), as administrative agent and collateral agent for the secured parties under the Guaranty and Security Agreement referred to below (the "Secured Parties"), in favor of PDR NETWORK, LLC, PDR, LLC (F/K/A PDR II PURCHASER LLC), PDR DISTRIBUTION, LLC, PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCES, LLC (F/K/A PDR II HOLDCO LLC) and LDM GROUP, L.L.C. (each a "Grantor," and collectively, the "Grantors") and their successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented or modified) dated as of October 31, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement by and among the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent dated as of October 31, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), (ii) Copyright Security Agreement by and among the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent dated as of October 31, 2014 ("the "Copyright Security Agreement") and (iii) Patent Security Agreement by and among the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent dated as of October 31, 2014 (the "Patent Security Agreement") (collectively, the "TP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5394, Frame 0639 on November 5, 2014, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 034108, Frame 0190 on November 5, 2014 and the Copyright Security Agreement was filed with the United States Copyright Office on November 10, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantors of any and all right, title and interest the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties may have in the IP Collateral pursuant to the IP Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

Release of Security Interest. Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the IP Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the IP Security Agreements in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantors, and reassigns to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "**TP Collateral"**):

54133072_1 WEIL:\95539375\4\67071.0004

- (a) all patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the 'Patents');
- (b) all trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("Trademarks");
- (c) all copyrights, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and all extensions, reversions and renewals thereof ("Copyrights");
- (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantors accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (e) any and all domain names set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
- (f) any and all IP license, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and other agreements in which such Grantor has granted or is granted a license or other right under any Patent, Trademark or Copyright, including the agreements set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
- (g) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, liabilities and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (h) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- <u>2.</u> <u>Further Assurances.</u> Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- <u>3.</u> <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC (as successor to General Electric Capital Corporation), as Collateral Agent

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 8,452,618; "Systems And Methods For Providing An Inducement To Purchase Incident To A Physician's Prescription Of Medication"
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 8,781,861; "Systems And Methods For Providing An Inducement To Purchase Incident To A Physician's Prescription Of Medication"
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 8,121,868; "Systems And Methods For Providing An Inducement To Purchase Incident To A Physician's Prescription Of Medication"
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 8,533,004; "Systems And Methods For Patient Communications In Conjunction With Prescription Medications"
- U.S. Patent No. 8,615,406; "Systems And Methods For Content ProvisionWith A Pharmacy Transaction"
- 6. U.S. Patent No. 8,781,848; "Systems And Methods For Providing An Inducement Of A Purchase In Conjunction With A Prescription"
- 7. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/296,098; "Systems And Methods For Providing An Inducement Of A Purchase In Conjunction With A Prescription"
- 8. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/296,254; "Systems And Methods For Providing An Inducement To Purchase Incident To A Physician's Prescription Of Medication"
- 9. U.S. Patent No. 6,581,038; "Automated Profiler System For Providing Medical Information To Patients"
- 10. U.S. Patent No. 8,401,871; "Healthcare Notification Method And System Including A Healthcare Website"
- 11. U.S. Patent Application No. 13/595,686; "System, Processing Device And Method to Provide a Summary of Patient Healthcare Information To An Electronic Health Record From A Health Plan Provider"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

- 1. U.S. Reg. No. 4,137,229; INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH
- 2. U.S. Reg. No. 4,211,749; ECOPAY
- 3. U.S. Reg. No. 3,916,887; CAREHEALTH
- 4. U.S. Reg. No. 3,916,891; CAREPHONE
- 5. U.S. Reg. No. 3,916,893; COMPLIANCE360°
- 6. U.S. Reg. No. 3,910,215; SCRIPTGUIDERTV
- 7. U.S. Reg. No. 4,047,448; BEHAVIOR BASED PRESCRIPTION MANAGEMENT

54133072_1 WEIL:\95539375\4\67071.0004

- 8. U.S. Reg. No. 3,691,053; LDM GROUP, LLC
- 9. U.S. Reg. No. 3,621,496; CONNECTSYS
- 10. U.S. Reg. No. 3,618,122; LDM GROUP INFORMATION FOR YOUR HEALTH
- 11. U.S. Reg. No. 3,178,258; CAREPOINTS
- 12. U.S. Reg. No. 3,077,819; SCRIPTGUIDE
- 13. U.S. Reg. No. 4,119,750; PHARMEHR
- 14. U.S. Reg. No. 4,115,444; PDR NETWORK
- 15. U.S. Reg. No. 3,783,654; PDRHEALTH PHYSICIANS' DESKTOP REFERENCE
- 16. U.S. Reg. No. 3,547,340; PDR ON-DEMAND
- 17. U.S. Reg. No. 3,109,266; PDRXPRESS
- 18. U.S. Reg. No. 3,182,638; PDR CONCISE PRESCRIBING GUIDE
- 19. U.S. Reg. No. 2,640,961; MOBILEPDR
- 20. U.S. Reg. No. 2,567,769; PDR.NET
- 21. U.S. Reg. No. 2,035,094; THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HEALTH
- 22. U.S. Reg. No. 1,909,957; PDR FAMILY GUIDES
- 23. U.S. Reg. No. 1,908,218; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 24. U.S. Reg. No. 1,908,219; PDR
- 25. U.S. Reg. No. 1,909,784; POCKET PDR
- 26. U.S. Reg. No. 1,811,534; PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
- 27. U.S. Reg. No. 0,686,664; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 28. U.S. Reg. No. 0,626,997; PDR
- 29. U.S. Reg. No. 0,626,998; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 30. Venezuela Reg. No. P232.447; DICCIONARIO DE ESPECIALIDADES FARMACEUTICAS
- 31. Mexico Reg. No. 866182; ESPECIALIDADES FARMACEUTICAS ORIGINALES P.D.R.
- 32. Peru Reg. No. 81557; ESPECIALIDADES FARMACEUTICAS ORIGINALES PDR
- 33. Australia Reg. No. 879404; PDR
- 34. Canada Reg. No. TMA104,221; PDR
- 35. Chile Reg. No. 551,857; PDR
- 36. China (Peoples Republic) Reg. No. 944357; PDR
- 37. Colombia Reg. No. 99056174; PDR
- 38. European Community Reg. No. 627356; PDR

- 39. Hong Kong Reg. No. B15536/99; PDR
- 40. Japan Reg. No. 4303412; PDR
- 41. Republic of Korea Reg. No. 458706; PDR
- 42. New Zealand Reg. No. 302973; PDR
- 43. Peru Reg. No. 50670; PDR
- 44. South Africa Reg. No. 98/22922; PDR
- 45. Taiwan Reg. No. 894413; PDR
- 46. France Reg. No. 1.593.404; PDR & Design
- 47. Germany Reg. No. 398 24 878; PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
- 48. Germany Reg. No. 398 24 876; PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO WOMEN'S HEALTH
- 49. Australia Reg. No. 1005790; PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 50. Ecuador Reg. No. 902-08; PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 51. Hong Kong Reg. No. B15261/2000; PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 52. New Zealand Reg. No. 302972; PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 53. Ecuador Reg. No. 187-08; PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE Commercial Name
- 54. Brazil Reg. No. 821427040; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 55. Canada Reg. No. TMA200,973; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 56. France Reg. No. 1.593.401; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 57. Mexico Reg. No. 608651; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 58. Peru Reg. No. 50669; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 59. South Africa Reg. No. 98/22902; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 60. Taiwan Reg. No. 936349; PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
- 61. Mexico Reg. No. 995510; VADEMECUM DE MEDICAMENTOS DE INVESTIGACION P.D.R.
- 62. Peru Reg. No. 81525; VADEMECUM DE MEDICAMENTOS DE INVESTIGACION PDR

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

- 1. TX0007172969; LDMGroup_Bridge.
- 2. TXu001614339; MyEdocs.
- 3. TX0007132656; PDR Pocket Guide to Prescription Drugs, 9th Edition.
- 4. TX0001035323; Physicians' Desk Reference

- 5. TX0003186067; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 6. TX0002989873; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 7. TX0002648640; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 8. TX0001994380; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 9. TX0002267682; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 10. TX0001535133; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 11. TX0001733680; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 12. TX0001298804; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 13. TX0001076185; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 14. TX0005819661; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 15. TX0005518610; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 16. TX0005518611; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 17. TX0004682600; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 18. TX0004725819; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 19. TX0004519308; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 20. TX0004517072 Physicians' Desk Reference
- 21. TX0004243044; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 22. TX0003984829; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 23. TX0003824063; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 24. TX0003689627; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 25. TX0003447069; Physicians' Desk Reference
- 26. TX0001666322; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 27. TX000166502; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 28. TX0001358671; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 29. TX0001451425; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 30. TX0001170312; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 31. TX0001170272; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 32. TX0001170271; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 33. TX0001170273; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 34. TX0006032591; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 35. TX0005789229; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 36. TX0005797720; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 37. TX0003609353; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement

- 38. TX0003655776; Physicians' Desk Reference Supplement
- 39. TX000566820; PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference
- 40. TX0005648236; PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference
- 41. TX0001825692; PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference
- 42. TX0001891804; PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference
- 43. TX0001238835; PDR Supplement Physician's Desk Reference
- 44. TX0004557197; PDR Medical Dictionary*
- 45. TX0003843201; PDR Guide to Drug Interactions, Side Effects, Indications*
- 46. TX0003521699; PDR Guide to Drug Interactions, Side Effects, Indications*
- 47. TX0006340902; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs and Dietary Supplements
- 48. TX0006242056; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs and Dietary Supplements
- 49. TX0005796075; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs and Dietary Supplements
- 50. TX0005566925; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs and Dietary Supplements
- 51. TX0005801139; PDR Electronic Library on CD-ROM
- 52. TX0005549219; PDR Electronic Library on CD-ROM
- 53. TX0005827800; PDR Electronic Library on CD-ROM
- 54. TX0005538131; PDR Pharmacopoeia: Pocket Dosing Guide
- 55. TX0005803138; PDR Pharmacopoeia: Pocket Dosing Guide
- 56. TX0005531255; PDR for Nutritional Supplements
- 57. TX0005517053; Physicians' Desk Reference for Pothalmic Medicines
- 58. TX0005796076; Physicians' Desk Reference for Pothalmic Medicines
- 59. TX0003281345; Indications index: keyed to the 46th edition of PDR
- 60. TX0003089339; PDR addendum study, Sandoz Pharmaceutical Corporation: Dynacirc/Clozaril/Fiorinal with codeine addendum
- 61. TX0002966873; PDR for ophthalmology: ophthalmologist profile study
- 62. TX0004659865; The PDR Family Guide: Encyclopedia of Medical Care: the home medical reference designed for managed care
- 63. TX0005169106; The PDR Family Guide to Common Ailments
- 64. TX0005003394; The PDR Family Guide to Natural Medicines and Healing Therapies
- 65. TX0005480340; The PDR Family Guide to Nutritional Supplements

- 66. TX0004761113; The PDR Family Guide to Over-the-Counter Drugs: from The Physician's Desk Reference
- 67. TX0005383199; The PDR Family Guide to Prescription Drugs
- 68. TX0005116815; The PDR Family Guide to Prescription Drugs
- 69. TX0004886447; The PDR Family Guide to Prescription Drugs
- 70. TX0002966871; PDR for Opthalmology Usage Study, 1989
- 71. TX0001708923; PDR on-line
- 72. TX0005488564; The PDR Pocket Guide to Prescription Drugs
- 73. TX0004279178; The PDR Pocket Guide to Prescription Drugs
- 74. TX0003282101; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 75. TX0004729108; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 76. TX0003974924; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 77. TX0003527825; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 78. TX0003093914; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 79. TX0002830165; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 80. TX0002525554; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 81. TX0002285394; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 82. TX0002043741; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 83. TX0001810165; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 84. TX0001596486; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 85. TX0001175258; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 86. TX000917227; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 87. TX0000924570; Physicians' Desk Reference for Nonprescription Drugs
- 88. TX0002952309; Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology
- 89. TX0002916980; Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology
- 90. TX0002220017; Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology
- 91. TX0001934459; Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology
- 92. TX0001718676; Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology
- 93. TX0001294843; Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology
- 94. TX0001484913; Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology
- 95. TX0001035323; Physicians' Desk Reference for Opthalmology
- 96. TX0003110427; Drug Interactions and Side Effects Index: keyed to PDR*
- 97. TX0002624244; Drug Interactions and Side Effects Index: keyed to PDR*

- 98. TX0002372122; Drug Interactions and Side Effects Index: keyed to PDR*
- 99. TX0002664959; Drug Interactions and Side Effects Index: keyed to PDR*
- 100. TX0002347482; Drug Interactions Index*
- 101. TX0003292611; Indication Index: keyed to the 45th Edition of PDR
- 102. TX0005814033; Physicians' Desk Reference Companion Guide
- 103. TX0005518403; Physicians' Desk Reference Companion Guide
- 104. TX0003675661; Physicians' Desk Reference Companion Guide

INTERNET DOMAIN NAMES

- 1. ldmgrp.com
- 2. carehealth.me
- 3. rxoptin.com
- 4. ch4me.com
- 5. bartellmobilerefill.carehealth.me
- 6. bartellmobilerefilluat.carehealth.me
- 7. bartellrefill.carehealth.me
- 8. carepoints.ldmgrp.com
- 9. carepoints-stl.ldmgrp.com
- 10. carepoints-admin.ldmgrp.com
- 11. coupons.carehealth.me
- 12. coupons-admin.ldmgrp.com
- 13. emrdemo.ldmgrp.com
- 14. mblox.ldmgrp.com
- 15. mbloxtest.ldmgrp.com
- 16. mckessondemo.carehealth.me
- 17. mobilerefilldemo.carehealth.me
- 18. pci.carehealth.me
- 19. priorauth.carehealth.me
- 20. priorauthservice.carehealth.me
- 21. refilldemo.carehealth.me
- 22. roundysrefill.carehealth.me
- 23. roundsrefilluat.carehealth.me

- 24. savings.carehealth.me
- 25. medtrio.carehealth.me
- 26. netsmart.carehealth.me
- 27. aptivate.carehealth.me
- 28. emdeon.carehealth.me
- 29. medinfo.carehealth.me
- 30. ehealthline.carehealth.me
- 31. emednotes.carehealth.me
- 32. bmasavings.carehealth.me
- 33. neodeck.carehealth.me
- 34. aoa.carehealth.me
- 35. dxscript.carehealth.me
- 36. patientsmatter.carehealth.me
- 37. alert.carehealth.me
- 38. savon.rxoptin.com
- 39. scriptguide.ldmgrp.com
- 40. scriptguide-stl.ldmgrp.com
- 41. stage-company.ldmgrp.com
- 42. stopandshop.rxoptin.com
- 43. gettingwell.COM
- 44. pdr.NET
- 45. pdr3dinfo.COM
- 46. pdrbrief.COM
- 47. pdrbrief.NET
- 48. pdrbrief.ORG
- 49. pdrnetwork.Net
- 50. pdronline.COM
- 51. pdrxpress.COM
- 52. 4THCHANNEL.COM
- 53. CONSUMERPDR.COM
- 54. DEVICEEVENT.COM
- 55. DEVICEEVENT.NET
- 56. DEVICEEVENT.ORG

- 57. DISEASEOUTBREAK.NET
- 58. DISEASEOUTBREAK.ORG
- 59. DOCINSITE.COM
- 60. DOCINSITE.NET
- 61. DOCINSITE.ORG
- 62. DUTYTOWARN.COM
- 63. EHRDISTRIBUTION.ORG
- 64. EHREVENT.NET
- 65. EHREVENT.ORG
- 66. EHRPLAYBOOK.COM
- 67. GETTHEEHRPLAYBOOK.COM
- 68. GETTHEPLAYBOOK.COM
- 69. GETTINGWELL.ORG
- 70. HCNN.NET
- 71. HEALTHCARENOTIFICATIONNETWORK.COM
- 72. HEALTHCARENOTIFICATIONNETWORK.NET
- 73. HERBALPDR.COM
- 74. HERBALPDR.NET
- 75. HERBALPDR.ORG
- 76. IHEALTHALLIANCE.COM
- 77. IHEALTHALLIANCE.NET
- 78. IHEALTHALLIANCE.ORG
- 79. LABELTRAK.COM
- 80. LABELTRAK.NET
- 81. LABELTRAKS.COM
- 82. LABELTRAKS.NET
- 83. MEDICALDEVICEPDR.COM
- 84. MEDICALDEVICEPDR.NET
- 85. MEDICALDEVICEPDR.ORG
- 86. MELAVIN.COM
- 87. MOBILEPDR.COM
- 88. MOBILEPDR.NET
- 89. MU2SOLUTIONS.NET

- 90. MYPDRSITE.COM
- 91. MYPDRSITE.NET
- 92. MYPDRSITE.ORG
- 93. MYPRDSITE.NET
- 94. MYPRDSITE.ORG
- 95. OTCEVENT.COM
- 96. OTCEVENT.NET
- 97. OTCEVENT.ORG
- 98. PDR-MAIL.COM
- 99. PDR-MAIL.NET
- 100. PDR3D.COM
- 101. PDR3D.NET
- 102. PDR3D.ORG
- 103. PDRADVERTISING.COM
- 104. PDRALERTS.COM
- 105. PDRATLAS.COM
- 106. PDRATLAS.NET
- 107. PDRATLAS.ORG
- 108. PDRBOOK.COM
- 109. PDRBOOKS.COM
- 110. PDRBOOKSTORE.COM
- 111. PDRBRIEFWELCOME.COM
- 112. PDRCERTIFICATION.COM
- 113. PDRCERTIFICATION.NET
- 114. PDRCERTIFICATION.ORG
- 115. PDRCERTIFIED.COM
- 116. PDRCERTIFIED.NET
- 117. PDRCERTIFIED.ORG
- 118. PDRCME.COM
- 119. PDRCME.NET
- 120. PDRCME.ORG
- 121. PDRDATABASE.COM
- 122. PDRDETAILING.COM

- 123. PDREBOOK.COM
- 124. PDREBOOK.NET
- 125. PDREBOOK.ORG
- 126. PDREBOOKS.COM
- 127. PDREBOOKS.NET
- 128. PDREBOOKS.ORG
- 129. PDREDETAIL.COM
- 130. PDREDETAIL.NET
- 131. PDREDETAILING.COM
- 132. PDREHRBUYERSGUIDE.COM
- 133. PDREL.COM
- 134. PDRENTERPRISE.COM
- 135. PDRENTERPRISE.NET
- 136. PDRESURVEYS.COM
- 137. PDRESURVEYS.NET
- 138. PDRFAMILYGUIDE.COM
- 139. PDRFAMILYGUIDE.NET
- 140. PDRFAMILYGUIDE.ORG
- 141. PDRFAMILYGUIDES.COM
- 142. PDRFAMILYGUIDES.NET
- 143. PDRFAMILYGUIDES.ORG
- 144. PDRFORHERBALMEDICINES.COM

LICENSES

- 1. Patent License dated November 8, 2007 by and between HCC, Inc. (successor in interest to William Rex Akers) and LDM Group, L.L.C.
- 2. Services Agreement dated as of December 12, 2013 by and between Allergan USA, Inc. and LDM Group, L.L.C.
- 3. Representation Services Agreement dated as of March 29, 2012 by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Koehler & McCarty
- 4. Master Services Agreement entered into as of September 20, 2013 between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Management Plus
- 5. Master Services Agreement dated June 24, 2013 between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Kmart Corporation

- 6. Master Services Agreement dated as of July 22, 2014 by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Becton, Dickenson and Company
- 7. Terms of Settlement Agreement dated July 18, 2013, by and between LDM Group, L.L.C., William Rex Akers, Brooke Akers, FDS, Inc. d/b/a Freedom Data Services, and FDS Specialty Services, LLC, Calvert Street Capital Partners, Inc., Calvert Street Capital Partners III, L.P., Lagniappe Health, Inc., Lagniappe Health Acquisition Company, Inc., and HCC, Inc.
- 8. Settlement Agreement effective as of July 18, 2013, by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and HCC, Inc.
- 9. Settlement and Patent License Agreement dated February 26, 2013 by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and OptimizeRx Corporation
- 10. Confidential Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release dated February 25, 2014 by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and OptimizeRx Corporation
- 11. Memorandum of Agreement dated as of September 20, 2012 by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and MediMedia, LLC d/b/a MediMedia Health
- 12. Master License Agreement dated as of July 29, 2004 by and between SAS Institute Inc. and LDM Group, L.L.C.
- 13. Master Services Agreement dated as of May 22, 2009 by and between Xiolink, LLC and LDM Group, L.L.C. and that certain Business Associate Subcontractor Agreement dated as of March 1, 2011
- 14. Standard License Agreement dated as of September 1, 2006 by and between First DataBank, Inc. and LDM Group, L.L.C.
- 15. Lexi-Comp Integrated License Agreement dated as of July 21, 2009 by and between Lexi-Comp, Inc. and LDM Group, L.L.C.
- 16. Content License Agreement dated June 13, 2011 between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Bartell Drugs
- 17. Standard Master License Agreement dated as of June 1, 2013 by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Wolters Kluwer Health, Inc.
- 18. Services Agreement dated as of January 13, 2014 between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Point-of-Care Partners, LLC
- 19. QS/1 Data Systems License and Sales Agreement dated as of February 8, 2013 between LDM Group, L.L.C. and J M Smith Corporation DBA QS/1 Data Systems
- 20. Software Licensing Agreement dated as of August 23, 2010 by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and AllscriptsMisys, LLC, as amended by that certain Amendment #1 dated as of June 11, 2013 and Amendment #2 dated as of December 5, 2013
- 21. Master Services Agreement (Agreement #LDM001) dated as of May 27, 2009 by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Pyramid Consulting, Inc.
- 22. ICSA Labs Master Services Agreement dated as of January 13, 2013 by and between LDM Group, L.L.C. and ICSA Labs DBA Verizon Business Services

- 23. Master Services Agreement entered into as of January 31, 2013 between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Mobilus Technology, Inc.
- 24. Content License Agreement dated as of June 13, 2011 between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Bartell Drugs
- 25. Services Agreement dated as of February 9, 2012 between Publix Super Market Inc. and LDM Group, L.L.C., and that certain Pharmacy Sponsored ScriptGuide Point-of-Care Program Statement of Work dated as of June 20, 2013
- 26. Content License Agreement dated as of November 1, 2011 between LDM Group, L.L.C. and Sav-Mor Drug Stores, as amended by that certain Amendment #1 dated as of April 30, 2012
- 27. License and Website Operation Agreement dated as of June 18, 2010 between PDR Network, LLC and Everyday Health, Inc., as amended by First Amendment effective December 31, 2013
- 28. Cross-Licensing Agreement effective as of September 1, 2009 between PDR Acquisition, LLC and Thomson Reuters (Healthcare) Inc., as amended by letters dated October 26, 2009, May 10, 2011, and August 27, 2013. Note that the current parties to this agreement are PDR Network, LLC and Truven Health Analytics, Inc.
- 29. License Agreement dated as of May 15, 2011 between PDR Network, L.L.C. and First DataBank, Inc., renewed by letter dated March 12, 2013

RECORDED: 11/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0256